GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STEEL

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.287
FOR ANSWER ON 22/07/2015

PSUs UNDER THE ADMINISTRATIVE CONTROL OF THE
MINISTRY

287. SHRI AMBETH RAJAN:

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:
(@) the details of the PSUs under the administrative control of the Ministry;
(b) the details of SC/ST persons employed in various groups in these PSUs;

(c) the details of SC/ST Employees' Welfare Associations formed by SCs/STs working in these PSUs;

(d) the details of the facilities extended/provided by Government/PSUs for the SC/ST Welfare Associations viz., Office Accommodation, etc.; and

(e) the ways and means in which PSUs/Government involve SC/ST Welfare association in the Administrative activities/developmental activities/Management of the PSUs?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAl)
STEEL AND MINES

(a)&(b): The details of Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) under the Ministry of Steel and the SC/ST persons employed in various groups in these PSUs as on 01.07.2015 is at Annexure.

(c)&(d): SC/ST Employees’ Welfare Association / Councils are functioning in SAIL, RINL, NMDC, KIOCL, MOIL and MSTC and have been inter-alia provided with accommodation for office, facilities like furniture, telephone, computer etc. by the concerned PSUs.

(e) Periodic meetings are being held by the PSUs with the SC/ST Employees’
Welfare Association on various issues pertaining to SCs/STs including implementation of reservation policy and various welfare measures etc.
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Annexure

Details of Public Sector Undertakings under the Ministry of Steel and the SC/ST persons employed in various groups as on 01.07.2015.

Sl. Name of the | Group A Group B Group C Group D
No. | PSU SC ST SC ST SC ST SC ST
1. Steel Authority | 2182 | 929 | 4932 | 3927 | 7847 | 8111 Not Not
of India Ltd. Applicable | Applicable
2. Rashtriya Ispat | 1063 | 454 | 1081 | 346 | 548 | 382 339 139
Nigam Ltd.
3. NMDC Ltd. 214 87 133 99 485 | 583 151 411
4. KIOCL Ltd. 44 12 03 03 90 30 07 06
5. MECON Ltd. 247 90 16 25 03 23 15 26
6. MOIL Ltd. 36 09 44 11 323 | 208 876 1365
7. MSTC Ltd. 25 11 09 01 19 04 04 01
8. Hindustan 03 00 00 00 11 03 00 00
Steelworks
Construction
Ltd. (HSCL)
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